

1st A/c B.O.

Name to work—  
 Situation of work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement.  
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/w:- Tulsikura Rco path to Baraniga |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| mulim tola hole huge habubpur        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Nathuni Yadar               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No- 92/SBD/Mmbisy/ 2020-21 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Commencement - 12.01.2021    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion - 11.01.2022      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of measurement - 13.2.2021      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item:-                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                                                            |  |  |  |  |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Abstract of Cost:-                                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1/2 clearing and Grubbing                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2 Rd land wide MB (1486)                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| pg (1) item (1)                                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| = 0.518 Hec @ 51133.76/Hec = B 26487.10                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2/1) Providing and fixing of                               |  |  |  |  |  |
| BM and R-F pillar                                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| wide MB (1486) item (2)                                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| pg. (1)                                                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| = 1.480 km @ 82631.78/km = B 122295                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3/2) Const of Embankment                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| wide MB (1486) pg (3) item (3)                             |  |  |  |  |  |
| for 100m lead                                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| = 123.943 m <sup>3</sup> @ 125.22/m <sup>3</sup> = B 30488 |  |  |  |  |  |
| for 100m lead                                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| = 89.603 m <sup>3</sup> @ 125.12/m <sup>3</sup> = B 12102  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4/1) Const of Subgrade wide                                |  |  |  |  |  |

Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jhalga

## Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| MR (1486) pg (3) item (4)                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $2261.2 \text{ m}^3$ (a) $176.86/\text{m}^3$ = B 488346.11    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (5/11) Contd. of GCB c/c portion                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| vide MR (1486) pg (4)                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item (5)                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $= 968.35 \text{ m}^3$ (a) $1871.70/\text{m}^3$ = B 181246.11 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (6/16) Contd. of GCB c/c portion                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| vide MR (1486) pg (5) item (6)                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $= 59.03 \text{ m}^3$ (a) $1871.70/\text{m}^3$ = B 110486.11  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (7/19) providing and laying of irrigation conduits            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| vide MR (1486) pg (5)                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |

item (7)

$= 45.00 \text{ m}^3$  (a)  $1580.45/\text{m}^3$  = B 71120.11

(8/35) providing and fixing up M.M.G.S. information and citizen board vide MR

(1486) pg (5) item (8)

$= 4.00 \text{ No.}$  (a)  $9380.70/\text{No.}$  = B 37523.11

(9/36) Earthwork in excavation in foundation

vide MR (1486) pg (5) item (9)

$= 89.39 \text{ m}^3$  (a)  $294.23/\text{m}^3$  = B 26346.11

(10/37) providing M.S. p.c.c. as bedding course in foundation

Continuation

B3 = 2663650.11

BF = Rs 2663650.00

3

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |      |    |     | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------|----|-----|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L.   | B. | D.  |                  |
| wide MB                                              | (10)                          | 1486 | pg | (6) |                  |
| stem                                                 | (10)                          |      |    |     |                  |
| = 8.88 m <sup>3</sup> @ 5084.35 = Rs                 |                               |      |    |     | 45780.00         |
| (11/88) Border masonry wide                          |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| MB 1486 pg (6) stem (11)                             |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| = 91.81 m <sup>3</sup> @ 6452.47/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs |                               |      |    |     | 592401.00        |
| (12/89) providing and laying                         |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| R.C.C. Np3 pipe wide MB                              |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| (1486) stem (12)                                     |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| = 22.58 m <sup>3</sup> @ 3536.98 = Rs                |                               |      |    |     | 79582.00         |
| (13/90) plastering with cement                       |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| mortar wide MB 1486                                  |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| pg (6) stem (13)                                     |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| = 20.55 m <sup>3</sup> @ 3517.00/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs |                               |      |    |     | 70533.00         |
| (14/91) providing 15 mm cement                       |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| pumping wide MB 1486 pg                              |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| stem (14)                                            |                               |      |    |     |                  |
| = 42.66 m <sup>3</sup> @ 50.64/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs   |                               |      |    |     | 2160.00          |
|                                                      |                               |      |    |     | Rs 3453506.00    |
| Add 1% labor cost = Rs                               |                               |      |    |     | 34535.00         |
| Add 12% GST = Rs                                     |                               |      |    |     | 414421.00        |
|                                                      |                               |      |    |     | Rs 3902462.00    |
| less 22.99% superannuation = Rs                      |                               |      |    |     | 898126.00        |
|                                                      |                               |      |    |     | Rs 3005286.00    |

Noted

13.2.2021  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Bangalore  
Continuation

13.2.2021  
AR